KAIPARA DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2013/2014  PAGE 91

Liquidity Risk

Management of Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that Council will encounter difficulty raising liquid funds to meet commitments as they fall due.  Prudent liquidity risk management implies

maintaining sufficient cash, the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions.  Council

aims to maintain flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit lines available.

In meeting its liquidity requirements Council maintains a target level of investments that must mature within the next 12 months.  Council manages its borrowings in

accordance with its funding and financial policies, which include a Liability Management Policy.  These policies have been adopted as part of Council’s Long Term

Plan 2012/2022.

29(d) Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonable possible market movements, with all other

variables held constant, based on Council’s non-derivative financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual
2013-2014 2013-2014 2013-2014 2013-2014 2012-2013 2012-2013 2012-2013 2012-2013

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 -100bps

Profit

 -100bps

Equity

 +100bps

Profit

 +100bps

Equity

 -100bps

Profit

 -100bps

Equity

 +100bps

Profit

 +100bps

Equity

Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets

Cash and Deposits -46 -46 46 46 -4 -4 4 4

Total Financial Assets -46 -46 46 46 -4 -4 4 4

Financial Liabilities

Public Debt 213 213 -213 -213 275 275 -275 -275

Total Financial Liabilities 213 213 -213 -213 275 275 -275 -275

Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate risk 167 167 -167 -167 271 271 -271 -271

PART TWO – FINANCES NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

KAIPARA DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2013/2014  PAGE 92

30  Capital Management

The Council’s capital is its ratepayers’ equity, which comprise retained earnings and reserves.  Equity is represented by net assets.

The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, investments, and general financial dealings

prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future interests of the community.  Ratepayers’ funds are largely managed as a by‑product of managing

revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, investments, and general financial dealings.